
1

Solicitation No:

Strategic Plan Goal:
No 2 Set Standard for a Safe and Secure City

ARCHITECT & ENGINEERING SERVICES 
FIRE STATION 38 

September 14,  2021

2021-1125R



2Project Details

Location: Pebble Hills Blvd. and Tim Foster St.

District(s): 5

Total 
Budget: $11.8 M

Funding 
Source: 2019 Public Safety Bond 



33 Project Location 

Fire 
Station 
38

Eastside 
Regional 
Command 
Center

• A portion of an 
approximate 10 acre, 
city-owned parcel 
located at Pebble Hills 
Blvd. and Tim Foster 
St.  near Pebble Hills 
High School

• FD/PD to share POV 
access and parking and 
an on-site fueling 
station

Pebble Hills High 
School



44 Site Plan

• Like ESRCC, FS 38 to be 
designed to meet LEED 
Silver or Green Globe  
sustainability 
requirements and 
incorporate solar 
energy technology

Pebble Hills High 
School

Fire 
Station 
38

Fuel Island

Fi
re

 S
ta

tio
n 

38



5

5

Preliminary Architectural Rendering 

Preliminary Architectural Rendering  (design may vary) 



6
Procurement Summary 

 Request for Qualifications advertised on March 9, 2021
 Ten (10) firms submitted Statements of Qualifications; seven (7) were local.

 Recommendation
 Award the contract to BRW Architects and local teaming partners, in the 

amount of $553,787
 Preliminary Schedule 
 Design:  September 2021 – June 2022
 Construction:  September 2022 – September 2023



7



8



9


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9

